CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 26" day of February,

2014, on the following:

David L. Taylor

Yvonne R. Hogle

RockY MOUNTAIN POWER

201 South Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com
yyonne.hogle@pacificom.com
datarequest@pacificorp.com

D. Matthew Moscon

STOEL RIVES LLP

201 South Main Street, Suite 1100
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
dmmoscon@stoel.com

Gary A. Dodge

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE

10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
gdodge@hjdlaw.com

William J. Evans

Vicki M. Baldwin

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
One Utah Center, Suite 1800
201 S Main St.

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
BEvans@pblutah.com
VBaldwin@pblutah.com

Chris Parker

William Powell

Dennis Miller

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
500 Heber Wells Building
160 East 300 South, 4" Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
chrisparker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
dennismiller@utah.gov

Patricia Schmid

Justin Jetter

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
500 Heber Wells Building

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pschmid@utah.gov
jjetter@utah.gov

Kevin Higgins

Neal Townsend

ENERGY STRATEGIES

39 Market Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84101
khiggins@energystrat.com
ntownsend @energystrat.com

Peter J. Mattheis

BRICKFIELD, BURCHETTE, RITTS &
STONE

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street,
N.W.

800 West Tower

Washington, D.C. 20007
pjm@bbrslaw.com

Michele Beck

Cheryl Murray

Dan Gimble

UTAH OFFICE OF CONSUMER
SERVICES

160 East 300 South, 2" Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mbeck@utah.gov
cmurray@utah.gov
dgimble@utah.gov

Brent Coleman

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
500 Heber Wells Building

160 East 300 South, 5th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
brentcoleman@utah.gov

Jeremy R. Cook

PARSONS KINGHORN HARRIS, P.C.
111 East Broadway, 11 Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
jrc@pkhlawyers.com

Brian W. Burnett, Esq.
CALLISTER NEBEKER &
McCULLOUGH

Zions Bank Building

10 East South Temple, Suite 900
Salt Lake City, Utah 84133
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com



Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
kboehm@BK Llawfirm.com

David Wooley

KEYES, FOX & WIEDMAN LLP
436 14th Street Suite 1305
Oakland, California 94612
dwooley@kfwlaw.com

Roger Swenson

US MAGNESIUM LLC

238 North 2200 West

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751
roger.swenson@prodigy.net

Arthur F. Sandack

8 East Broadway, Ste 411
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
asandack@msn.com

Travis Ritchie

Gloria D. Smith

SIERRA CLUB

85 Second Street, Second floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org
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